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BATCH DETAILS - DATA QUALITY ENGINE
BATCH ID: —
AUTO BATCHED: No
LAST MODIFIED: 20151116
PATA CALLECTION: C3 ChildAci EOV14-15
BATCH STATUS: Complete
DATA STATUS:
DATA EXCEPTION STATUS: N/A
DATA EXCEPTION REQUESTER COMMENTS: N/A
DATA EXCEFTION DECISION COMMENTS: N/A
COMMENTS
DATA QUALITY ENGINE RESULTS
ERRORCOUNT ~ ERRORRATE ~ [HRESHOLD PASSIFAILDQE  DATA QUALITY CHECK ACTIONS
G 0.00% 0.00% & Invalid use of Act 80 field
4 -0.00% 0.00% o Missing ACTP Calendar Program Code for approved CTE programs.
o 0.00% 0.00% o ﬁiiﬁoplr:;::?:ar - Change in School Calendar Rotation Pattern for CTE-PT or CTE-
0 0.00% 0.00% o :fgig;c.alendar Fact - Validate Percentage of Time Enrolled against Calendar
0 0.00% 0.00% o 51UC§ent Calendar Fact - Validate Special Education Indicator in Student Calendar Fact
against Student
0 T 00C% 0.00% ° Validate ACTP Calendar Program Code for approved programs
0 0.00% 0.00% o Validate against approved Act 80 days
0 0.00% 0.00% o Validate Calendar Program Code in School Calendar for specific LEAor LEAtype
Validate Residence Status Code against other Student Calendar Fact key fields when
0 0
9 P 0% 0.003% (] APS,PRRI or 8JCI uploads
0 C.00% 0.00% o gastezzltzizsmence Status Code against other Student Calendar Fact key fields when
"SR Validate Residence Status Code against other Student Calendar Fact key fields when
' [
: CH0 9.00% o U or CTC uploads
o 0.00% 0.00% o \é'zta)hzzllz;e:idence Status Code against other Student Calendar Fact key fields when
0 0.00% 0.00% ° Validate student Days Enrolled against days in session
0 Total Dsta Quality Errors Found
BATCH FILES
1 DATA
FiLE 1D FILE NAME DATA QUALITY ENGINE STATUS oo ACTIONS
[} 1589887 - 114067 I107_PIMS_SCHOO!._CALENDAR_201511161351.CS8V Successful VIEW DETAILS

VIEW DETAILS
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Data Submission Batch Details - Data Quality Engine

Home
iy Batch ID: — izg
File Manager Auto Batched: No
Batch Manager Last Modified: 2015-06-29
External Links Data Collection: C6 Safe Schools14-15
PIMS Documents Batch Status: Complete
PIMS Help Data Status: E
Data Exception Status: N/A

Data Exception Requester Comments: N/A
Data Exception Decision Comments:  N/A

Comments Edit
mmenl

Data Quality Engine Results

Threshold Pass/Fail

Error Count  Error Rate Data Quality Check Actions

Rate DQE
0 0.00% 0.00% o Suspension category totals must match across Gender, Ethnicity, and Grade
o] 0.00% 0.00% o Expulsion category totals must match across Gender, Ethnicity, and Grade
0 0.00% 0.00% o Truancy category totals must match across Gender, Ethnicity, and Grade
0 0.00% 0.00% o Incident Offender Disciplinary Action - Only Allow 1 Sanction per Incident - per
Offender
0 Total Data Quality Errors Found
Request a Data Exception
Batch Files
. . " . Data :
File ID File Name Data Quality Engine Status status.!\ctmns
[ 1448088114067107_LOCATION_FACT 201506291529.CSV Successful
1448090114067107_PERSON_201506291529.CSV Successful
[T 1448089114067107_INCIDENT_201506291529.CSV Successful
[ 1448091114067107_INCIDENT_COFFNDR_201506291529,CSV Successful
7 1448112114067107_INCIDENT_VICTIM_201506291529.CSV Successful

1448093114067107_INCIDENT_OFFNDR_DSPLNRY_ACTION_201506291529.CSV Successful
© 1448092114067107 _INCIDENT_OFFNDR_INFRACTION_201506291529.CSV Successful

1448094 114067107_INCIDENT_OFFNDR_PARENT_INVOLVE 201506291529.CSV Successful

Displaying 1 to 8 of 8 First Prev

| Clone Selected Files in Batch | Cancel
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NOTICE: A Data Exception Request has aiready been submitted for this batch.
Batch Details - Data Quality Engine

Batch ID:

Auto Batched:
Last Modified:
Data Collection:

Batch Status

Data Status:

Data Exception Status:
Data Exception Requester Comments:

Data Exception Decision Comments:

Comments

—

No

2015-07-16

C5 CTE 14-15

Complete

r |

APPROVED

In our Student Template ALL our students now receive Free/Reduced Lunch - our one sending
school still has lunch applications completed so they were updated this year but our larger
sending school does not.

Approved. Data is verified as valid.

Error Count Error Rate

o}

0

0.00%

0.00%

0.C0%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

2.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

J3.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.C0%

Threshold

Rate

10.00%

10.00%

0

0

0.

0.

0.

0.

[oN

0.

0.

(=]

(=]

0.

0.

0.

0.

B

.00%

.00%

00%

00%

Q0%

00%

00%

00%

00%

.00%

.00%

.00%

.00%

.00%

.00%

.00%

.00%

.00%

.00%

00%

00%

00%

00%

Q0%

Pass/Fail

DQE

CO0000000000000A00A000000

Data Quality Check Actions

Change in LEP/ELL Status PY reported 01 CY reported 99 or PY
reported 99 CY reported 01

Change in Special Education indicator PY was Y and CY is N
CTE - ADULT Credential Total Change

CTE - Adult plan grade invalid

CTE - Check Secondary CTE Grade-Level

CTE - Credential school-program match to CTE Fact

CTE - Duplicate secondary CTE school enrollment

CTE - Pell grant vs, Economically Disadvantaged

CTE - Secondary Credential Total Change

CTE Student Fact - Adult Affidavit (AAP) CTE Completer Total
Change

CTE Student Fact - Adult CTE Low or zero enroliments

CTE Student Fact - Adult CTE Program Concentrator Total
Change

CTE Student Fact - Adult CTE Program Enrollment Total Change

CTE Student Fact - Adult CTE student less than 18 yrs old

CTE Student Fact - CTE Fact Student ID match with June 30
Student Snap

CTE Student Fact - Grade 9 and 10 concentrators

CTE Student Fact - Grade 9 dropout

CTE Student Fact - grade-level excessive hours

CTE Student Fact - LEA AAP Pell Grant Aggregate Change
CTE Student Fact - Non-senior graduates

CTE Student Fact - Secondary CTE Low or zero enroliments

CTE Student Fact - Secondary CTE Program Concentrator Total
Change

CTE Student Fact - Secondary CTE Program Enrollment Total
Change

CTE Student Fact - Secondary CTE student less than 14 or
greater than 21 yrs old

CTE Student Fact - Secondary Grade 12 CTE Completer Total
Change

CTE Student Fact - Zero percent Adult CTE program completed

12
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